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Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between September 14, 2006 and

September 28, 2006.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is herby presented to the
City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as

12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for
damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and

investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY07

Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera
City Clerk

Prepared by:

Claimant

Allied Insurance
Subrogee for Norma Rodriguez
Avery, Joseph Jr.
Aviles, Alexander E.
Berkoff, Richard
Bockman, Robert Morley
Camela, Martha
Castellanos, Joaquina
CBC National. Inc
Subrogee for Allstate Insurance
Company (Thomas Blake)
Coast National Insurance
Subrogee for Garrett Frantz
Cooley, Bennetta Denise
Corona, Tris
Croshaw, Tanner

Amount
Amount Unknown

500.00
3,014.96
767.77
Amount Unknown
3,206.59
3,800.00
7,395.98

4,463.31
10,000.00

8,000.00
200.00
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D. T. Credit Corp.

Davis, Nicole

Fowlkes, Mark Tyrell

Freeman, Cecil D.

Hastings, Regina

Henderson, Sharon D.

Hernandez, Michelle A.

Hovard, Joseph

Interinsurance Exchange of the
Automobile Club
Subrogee for Robert Seaaren

Jackson, Stanley

Kambourakis, Nicholas

Larosa, Edgardo P.

Limar, Thurston A., Rev.

Long Beach Memorial Medical Center
(Anthony

Love, Lashannda

McCowan, Isacc

McKenna, Joe

Mercury Insurance
Subrogee for Fred Mooshaaian

Mercury Insurance Company
Subrogee for Sammv Natividad

Natividad, Sammy

Porras, Jason

State Farm Insurance Companies

Subrogee for Allied Hiah Tech Products

Williams, Charles

675.00
Amount Unknown
543.00
Amount Unknown
165.06
Amount Unknown
Amount Unknown
1,265.00

917.32

1,665.92
915.98
1,148.44
300.00
4,568.75

Amount Unknown
120.00
86.65
4,285.86

Amount Unknown
Amount Unknown
Amount Unknown

1,290.99

Amount Unknown
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