City of Long Beach



Legislation Text

File #: 06-1003, Version: 1

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between September 14, 2006 and September 28, 2006.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is herby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as 12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY07 Budget.

Amount

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera City Clerk

Croshaw, Tanner

Prepared by:

Claimant

Allied Insurance Subrogee for Norma Rodriguez		Amount Unknown
Avery, Joseph Jr.	\$	500.00
Aviles, Alexander E.		3,014.96
Berkoff, Richard		767.77
Bockman, Robert Morley		Amount Unknown
Camela, Martha		3,206.59
Castellanos, Joaquina		3,800.00
CBC National. Inc		7,395.98
Subrogee for Allstate Insurance		
Company (Thomas Blake)		
Coast National Insurance		4,463.31
Subrogee for Garrett Frantz		
Cooley, Bennetta Denise	1	10,000.00
Corona, Tris		8,000.00

200.00

File #: 06-1003, Version: 1

D. T. Credit Corp.	675.00
Davis, Nicole	Amount Unknown
Fowlkes, Mark Tyrell	543.00
Freeman, Cecil D.	Amount Unknown
Hastings, Regina	165.06
Henderson, Sharon D.	Amount Unknown
Hernandez, Michelle A.	Amount Unknown
Hovard, Joseph	1,265.00
Interinsurance Exchange of the	
Automobile Club	917.32
Subrogee for Robert Seaaren	
Jackson, Stanley	1,665.92
Kambourakis, Nicholas	915.98
Larosa, Edgardo P.	1,148.44
Limar, Thurston A., Rev.	300.00
Long Beach Memorial Medical Center	4,568.75
(Anthony	•
Love, Lashannda	Amount Unknown
McCowan, Isacc	120.00
McKenna, Joe	86.65
Mercury Insurance	4,285.86
Subrogee for Fred Mooshaaian	
Mercury Insurance Company	Amount Unknown
Subrogee for Sammy Natividad	
Natividad, Sammy	Amount Unknown
Porras, Jason	Amount Unknown
State Farm Insurance Companies	1,290.99
Subrogee for Allied Hiah Tech Products	•
Williams, Charles	Amount Unknown
•	